THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY BY-LAW NO. 120-70

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH LAIDLAW-GOODWOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED PROVIDING FOR THE USE OF FIRE-FIGHTING EQUIPMENT OF THE SAID CORPORATION.

WHEREAS paragraph (1) of Section 377 of The Municipal Act of the Province of Ontario provides that by-laws may be passed by the councils of all municipalities for entering into agreement with any other municipality or person for the use of fire-fighting equipment;

AND WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of North Bay has agreed to enter upon such agreement with Laidlaw-Goodwood Industries Limited as hereinafter provided.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Corporation of the City of North Bay is authorized to enter into an Agreement with Laidlaw-Goodwood Industries Limited whereby the said Corporation will provide to the said Company fire-fighting services and equipment, in accordance with the terms and conditions set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part hereof.
- 2. The Mayor and Clerk are authorized and empowered to execute the said Agreement on behalf of the Corporation and to affix thereto the Corporate Seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 19TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1970.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 19TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1970.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED

THIS 19TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1970.

MAYOR CITY CLERK